

SL Green CEO Marc Holliday to Participate in the 4th Annual Anchin Construction & Development Forum on February 15, 2018

February 15, 2018

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 15, 2018-- SL Green Realty Corp. (NYSE:SLG), New York City's largest commercial property owner, today announced that CEO Marc Holliday will participate in the 4th Annual Anchin Construction & Development Forum on Thursday, February 15, 2018 at 2:15 PM EST held at the New York Academy of Sciences. For more information on the event please visit: https://anchinforum.com.

About SL Green Realty Corp.

SL Green Realty Corp., an S&P 500 company and New York City's largest office landlord, is a fully integrated real estate investment trust, or REIT, that is focused primarily on acquiring, managing and maximizing value of Manhattan commercial properties. As of December 31, 2017, SL Green held interests in 121 Manhattan buildings totaling 50.0 million square feet. This included ownership interests in 29.5 million square feet of Manhattan buildings and debt and preferred equity investments secured by 20.5 million square feet of buildings. In addition, SL Green held ownership interests in 25 suburban buildings totaling 3.7 million square feet in Brooklyn, Long Island, Westchester County, and Connecticut. To be added to the Company's distribution list or to obtain the latest news releases and other Company information, please visit our website at www.slgreen.com or contact Investor Relations at (212) 594-2700.

Forward-looking Statement

Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond our control, that may cause our actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by forward-looking statements made by us. Factors and risks to our business that could cause actual results to differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements are described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. We undertake no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of future events, new information or otherwise.

SLG-GEN

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180215005229/en/

Source: SL Green Realty Corp.

SL Green Realty Corp. Press: slgreen@berlinrosen.com 646-693-8187